GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1899
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
NATIONAL POLICY ON CHILDREN

BASANGOUDA PATIL;C. KUPPUSAMI,GORDHANBHAI JAVIA;RUDRAGOUDA PATIL;S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN;VENKATA
KRISHNAM RAJU UPPALAPATI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received representations with regard to the amendment and review of the National Policy on Children and proper implementation of all Acts and laws relating to child welfare;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)
(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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